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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’'S 50 m FREESTYLE WOMEN'S 50 m FREESTYLE
Liukkonen Ari Pekka FIN 022.34  25/10/2014 Aalto Alvari 25-29 Kosten Annabel NED 0.25,42  15/02/2004 Amersfoort
Bildosola Mikel ESP 0:23.19 06/09/2013 Eindhoven 30-34 Otto Katja GER  0:26.46 21/06/2014 Hannover
Foster Mark GBR 0.22,76 20/08/2005 Stockholm 35-39 Yudina Ekaterina RUS  0:26.63 05/09/2013 Eindhoven
Gialdi Massimiliano ITA 0.23,86 21/04/2008 Perth 40-44 de Bruijn Inge NED 0:26.64 06/09/2013 Eindhoven
Predkin Vladimir RUS 0:23.98 05/07/2014 Olympic 45-49 Fuzzati Marie FRA  0:27.04 23/06/2013 Antibes
Giglietti Gianlucca ITA 0:25.03 26/06/2011 Ostia/Rome 50-54 Zingler Angela GER  0.28,41 20/08/2005 Stockholm
Bielicz Leonard SWE 0.25,99 01/09/2007 Kranj 55-59 Steiger Regula Sul 0.29,97 09/05/2009 Cardiff
Bielicz Leonard SWE 0:26.78 13/06/2012 Riccione 60-64 Zingler Angela GER  0:31.16  06/08/2014 Montreal
Liron John GBR 0:28.49 14/06/2013 Plymouth
Schiller Gerhard GER 0.28.49 21/06/2014 Hannover 65-69 Schulz Christel GER  0.32,52 28/05/2005 Brandenburg
Bergengren Peter SWE 0.28,85 21/04/2008 Perth 70-74  Schulz Christel GER  0.33,57 16/01/2010 Berlin
Eminente Aldo FRA 0.31,14 7.8.2006 San Francisco 75-79 Asher Jane GBR 0.34,85 03/03/2006 Swansea
Alberiche Roberto ESP 0:31.96 20/05/2012 Castellon 80-84 Asher Jane GBR  0:37.45 18/06/2011 Leeds
Halimi Roger FRA 0.38,12 01/09/2007 Kranj 85-89 Kokorina Olga RUS 0:46.20 05/05/2012 Donetsk
Halimi Roger FRA 0:42.17 29/06/2012 Canet 90-94 Kokorina Olga RUS  0:49.68 01/06/2013 St. Pertersburg
Harrison John GBR 1.14,72 25/01/2009 Crawley 95-99 Angulo Bernarda ESP  1.51,02 20/07/2008 St Cruz de Tenerife
Harrison John GBR 1:31.19 01/02/2014 Crawley 100-104
MEN’'S 100 m FREESTYLE WOMEN'S 100 m FREESTYLE
Liukkonen Ari Pekka FIN 0:50.81  26/10/2014 Aalto Alvari 25-29 Ramm Aimee GBR 0.57,71  21/06/2008 Manchester
Kunzelmann Stephan GER 0.50,84 18/09/2009 Cadiz 30-34 Otto Katja GER  0:58.25 04/08/2014 Montreal
Lodziewski Sven GER 0.51,98 26/06/2004 Riesa 35-39 Bourova Olesya ITA 0:59.42  24/06/2014 Riccione
Opatril Stefan AUT 0.52,84 04/07/2009 Innsbruck 40-44 Kehbein Barbara GER  1:00.32 16/06/2013 Sindelfingen
Colombo Marco ITA 053,77 19/08/2005 Stockholm 45-49 Kehbein Barbara GER  0:59.94 03/05/2014 Libeck
Nakkas Ahmed TUR 0:55.74 04/08/2014 Montreal 50-54 Reibel Oberle Susanne GER 1:03.27 04/08/2014 Montreal
Mills Alexander NOR 0.57.85 5.8.2006 San Francisco 55-59 Buijs Boer Jacoba NED 1.06,40 18/09/2009 Cadiz
Bielicz Leonard SWE 1:00.96 11/06/2012 Riccione 60-64 Buijs Boer Jacoba NED 1.10,29 09/05/2010 Eindhoven
Schulz Christel GER 1.10,29 04/06/2004 Riccione
SchillerGerhard GER 1:02.89 22/06/2014 Hannover 65-69 Schulz Christel GER 1.12,00 19/08/2005 Stockholm
Gottfried Wolfram GER 1.05,81 01/09/2002 Berlin 70-74 Schulz Christel GER 1.15,01 13/03/2010 Gera
Richter Helmut GER 1:11.78 22/06/2014 Hannover 75-79 Asher Jane GBR 1.20,15 5.8.2006 San Francisco
Alberiche Roberto ESP 1:13.12 02/07/2011 Las Palmas 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 1:24.18 19/06/2011 Leeds
Reinstadtler Richard GER 1.36,11 28/06/1997 KdIn 85-89 Kokorina Olga RUS 1.46,13  18/09/2009 Cadiz
Siegel Heinz GER 1.56,10 04/06/2004 Riccione 90-94 Kokorina Olga RUS 1:59.86  05/09/2013 Eindhoven
Harrison John GBR 2.44,63 24/01/2009 Crawley 95-99 de Fromont Marie FRA 414,70 25/03/2006 St.Germain

Harrison John GBR 3:23.10 01/02/2014 Crawley 100-104
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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’S 200 m FREESTYLE WOMEN'S 200 m FREESTYLE

Mellor Steven GBR 1.53,86 04/07/2001 Palma de Mallorca 25-29 Saxby Caroline GBR  2:05.79 05/05/2012 Sheffield
Carstensen Jacob DEN 1.53,33 02/08/2010 Goteborg 30-34 Saxby Caroline GBR  2.0591 18/04/2013 Sydney
Bruha Jochen GER 1.55,68 08/06/2004 Riccione 35-39 Grilo Ana POR  2.10,77 06/08/2006 San Francisco
Ditzel Kai GER 1.58,50 18/06/2004 Bremen 40-44 Cameron Kirsten GBR 2:10.76 15/06/2014 Swansea
Granger Nicolas FRA 1:57.75 05/08/2014 Montreal 45-49 Kehbein Barbara GER  2:13.87 15/03/2014 Berlin
Machek Daniel CZE 2.04,34 16/09/2009 Cadiz 50-54 Gellrich Barbara GER  2:18.09 06/09/2011 Yalta

Mills Alexander NOR 2.10.11 6.8.2006 San Francisco 55-59 Buijs Boer Jacoba NED 2.28,93 16/09/2009 Cadiz
McCreadie Duncan FRA 2.15,35 29/06/2006 Le Canet 60-64 Buijs Boer Jacoba NED 2:36.64 12/06/2012 Riccione
Alberiche Roberto ESP 2.21,74 26/06/1996 Sheffield 65-69 Schulz Christel GER 242,26 20/04/2008 Perth
Schnabel Werner GER 2.32,94 23/06/2006 Dresden 70-74 Schulz Christel GER  2.48,03 02/08/2010 Goteborg
Schnabel Werner GER 2:39.85 08/04/2011 Essen 75-79 Asher Jane GBR  2.56,57 20/04/2008 Perth
Alberiche Roberto ESP 2:48.76 01/07/2011 Las Palmas 80-84 Asher Jane GBR  3:07.40 06/03/2011 Swansea
Hocevar Rado SLO 3:32.76 12/06/2012 Riccione 85-89  Grilli Britt SWE 4:06.65 03/09/2013 Eindhoven
Feicht Julius GER 4:37.85 13/03/2011 Gera 90-94 Kokorina Olga RUS  4:22.57 13/04/2013 Saturn
Giannetta Francesco ITA 7:27.16 12/06/2012 Riccione 95-99 de Fromont Marie FRA  8.57,23 25/03/2006 St.Germain
MEN’S 400 m FREESTYLE WOMEN'S 400 m FREESTYLE

Mellor Steven GBR 4.01,10 07/07/2001 Palma de Mallorca 25-29 Casson Sophie GBR 4:18.62 18/06/2011 Leeds
Carstensen Jacob DEN 4:01.70 16/06/2012 Riccione 30-34 Saxby Caroline GBR 4.27,11  20/04/2013 Sydney
Stoychev Petar GER 4:05.91 10/03/2012 Wirzburg 35-39 Vergani Valeria ITA 4.35,19 10.8.2006 San Francisco
Piovesan Igor ITA  4:12.99 16/02/2014 Torino 40-44 Cameroin Kirsten GBR  4:30.33 14/06/2014 Swansea
Granger Nicholas FRA 4:13.86 16/06/2012 Riccione 45-49 Kern Caludia GER  4.44,38 19/09/2009 Cadiz
Machek Daniel CZE 4.24,31 17/09/2009 Cadiz 50-54  Gellrich Barbara GER  4:51.07 14/05/2011 Berlin
Chatard Jean FRA 4.37,94 10/08/2006 San Francisco 55-59 Tarantino Cristina ITA 5.08,19 21/06/2010 Rome
McCreadie Duncan FRA 4.51,21 23/01/2005 Sheffield 60-64 Haigh Susan GBR  5:27.98 16/06/2012 Riccione
Dunn Christopher GBR 5:03.77 18/06/2011 Leeds 65-69 Rainer Margareta SWE 5:59.90 09/08/2014 Montreal
Schnabel Werner GER 5.25,70 11/03/2006 Gera 70-74 Asher Jane GBR 6.05,25 05/06/2004 Riccione
Schnabel Werner GER 5:43.91 12/03/2011 Gera 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 6.13,20 10.8.2006 San Francisco
Alberiche Roberto ESP 6:11.49 02/07/2011 Las Palmas 80-84 Asher Jane GBR  6:39.90 05/05/2012 Sheffield
Casolino Domenicantonio ITA 7:20.63 16/06/2012 Riccione 85-89 Keteleer Virginia BEL 9:03.99  07/05/2011 Eindhoven
Feicht Julius GER 9:43.35 14/05/2011 Berlin 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 10.58,64 03/03/2006 Swansea

Storz Jean FRA 20.38,12 13/07/2009 Vienne 95-99 Angulo Bernarda ESP 18.16,28 26/05/2007 Barcelona
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European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’S 800 m FREESTYLE WOMEN'S 800 m FREESTYLE

Dmitriev Michael GER 8:27.48 12/03/2012 Wirzburg 25-29 Oberson Swann GER  8:45.89 12/03/2012 Wirzburg
Wolfgarten Jan GER 8:08.53 11/03/2012 Wirzburg 30-34 Hlavacova Yvetta CZE 9.17,54 14/05/2005 Plzen
Stoychev Petar GER 8:18.44 12/03/2012 Wirzburg 35-39 Vergani Valeria ITA 9.27,70  25/02/2006 Brescia
Serra Daniel ESP 8.44,89 18/07/2008 St.Cruz de Tenerife  40-44 Picard Amanda Sul 9.28,33  21/06/2007 Manchester
Calmasini Fabio ITA 8:44.69 03/08/2014 Montreal 45-49 Kern Claudia GER  9.40,64 15/09/2009 Cadiz
Kleiber Michael GER 9:11.16 01/09/2013 Eindhoven 50-54 Tarantino Cristina ITA 10.14,15 19/02/2005 Rome
Chatard Jean FRA 9.37,49 04/08/2006 San Francisco 55-59 Tarantino Cristina ITA 10.29,20 23/06/2010 Rome
Marugo Lorenzo ITA 9:55.71 10/06/2012 Riccione 60-64 Bourne Anne GBR 11:20.77 03/08/2014 Montreal
Momoni Fabrizio ITA 10.34,37 03/06/2004 Riccione 65-69 Rainer Margareta SWE 12:11.14 03/08/2014 Montreal
Schnabel Werner GER 11.33,11 04/08/2006 San Francisco 70-74 Asher Jane GBR 12.32,21 24/03/2002 Christchurch
Brovin Igor RUS 12.04,82 15/09/2009 Cadiz 75-79 Asher Jane GBR 12.58,94 22/10/2006 Luxembourg
Divano Giuilo ITA 12:52.38 06/03/2011 Brescia 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 13:51.21 29/01/2011 Crawley
Casolino Domenicantonio ITA 15:16.96 10/06/2012 Riccione 85-89 Kaplan Bader Yvette FRA 19:57.09 21/06/2013 Antibes
Ferm Nils SWE 19.36,32 28/08/2007 Kranj 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 22.42,50 03/03/2006 Swansea
MEN’S 1500 m FREESTYLE WOMEN'S 1500 m FREESTYLE

Hansmann Christian GER 16.28,63 22/02/2002 Gera 25-29 Oberson Swann GER 16:34.89 11/03/2012 Wrzburg
Wolfgarten Jan GER 15:25.79 11/03/2012 Wirzburg 30-34 Requena Yurema ESP  17:48.42 31/05/2014 Torrevieja
Stoychev Petar GER 16:00.04 11/03/2012 Wirzburg 35-39 Beneyto Carolina ESP 18:09.11 27/06/2014 Jerez
Kleiber Michael GER 16.45,53 22/07/2003 Rosenheim 40-44 Cameron Kirsten GBR 17:49.26 13/06/2014 Swansea
Priifert Michael GER 17.11,41 25/04/2009 Uelzen 45-49 Jones Elene ITA 18.36,80 26/02/2006 Roma
Kleiber Michael GER 17:37.59 19/04/2013 Wetzlar 50-54 Tarantino Cristina ITA 19.39,40 07/07/2005 Trieste
Jouandon Marc FRA 18.21,59 28/06/2012 Canet 55-59 Tarantino Cristina ITA 20.17,39 31/01/2010 Rome
Galletly Alexander GBR 19.25,68 01/06/2002 London 60-64 Haigh Susan GBR 22:10.65 17/03/2012 Swansea
Momoni Fabrizio ITA 20.08,74 29/02/2004 Rome 65-69 Webster Penelope GBR 24.31,20 15/06/2007 Manchester
Schnabel Werner GER 21.49,74 28/04/2006 Berlin 70-74 Asher Jane GBR 24.06,48 01/06/2001 Glasgow
Schnabel Werner GER 23:31.64 21/04/2012 KéIn 75-79 Asher Jane GBR 24.41.76 03/03/2006 Swansea
Divani Giulio ITA 24:40.69 15/05/2011 Genova 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 26:29.87 04/03/2011 Swansea
Dodd Harold GBR 32.32,53 23/04/2004 Manchester 85-89 Kaplan Bader Yvette FRA  37:38.80 21/06/2013 Antibes

Ferm Nils SWE 37.21,89 06/07/2007 Stockholm 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 42.30,27 03/03/2006 Swansea



MEN’S 50 m BACKSTROKE

Harris Martin
Herbst Stefan
Theloke Stev
Tiano Giuseppe
Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig
Lloret Mario
Chirkov Yury
Horstmann Bernd
Horstmann Bernd
Richter Helmut
Alberiche Roberto
Klaustermeyer Karl-Heinz
Banki Bela
Harrison John
Leemput Jean

GBR
GER
GER
ITA
Sul
Sul
ESP
RUS
GER
GER
GER
ESP
GER
HUN
GBR
FRA

MEN’S 100 m BACKSTROKE

Bowe Matthew
Herbst Stefan
Theloke Stev
Atasay Serkan
Granger Nicholas
Bertoli Gianni
Kravkov Igor
Vanacker Alain
Horstmann Bernd
Horstmann Bernd
Hole Gerhard
ligen Fritz
Scherer Carl
Reinstadtler Richard
Harrison John
Hahn Hans

GBR
GER
GER
TUR
FRA
ITA
ISR
FRA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GBR
GER

0.26,68
0:26.02
0:26.99
0.27,18
0.29,06
0:29.70
0:31.42
0.32,58
0.33,50
0:34.90
0:38.83
0.43,28
0:46.90
0.54,39
1.12,29
1:29.13

0.57,69
0:56.55
0:59.04
0:59.36
1:01.71
1.04,70
1:08.27
1:12.21
1.13,82
1:16.14
1.29.41
1:36.58
1.51,83
2.04,94
2.42,01
6.01,50

03/06/1994
07/05/2011 Leipzig
09/03/2013 Gera
15/02/2009 Genova
8.8.2006 San Francisco
16/06/2012 Riccione
12/05/2012 Barcelona
26/04/2009 Dubna
13/07/2008 Goslar
16/06/2012 Riccione
22/06/2014 Hannover
15/07/2012 Valencia
15/03/2014 Berlin
05/08/2010 Goteborg
25/01/2009 Crawley
04/05/2014 Sarcelles

01/03/2008 Swansea
07/05/2011 Leipzig
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
15/06/2012 Riccione
15/06/2012 Riccione
19/09/2009 Cadiz
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
19/09/2009 Cadiz
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
05/08/2010 Goteborg
08/08/2014 Montreal
26/06/1999 Karlsruhe
29/08/2002 Metz
25/01/2009 Crawley
04/07/2008 Sindelfingen
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25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99
100-104

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99
100-104

WOMEN’S 50 m BACKSTROKE

Seppala Hanna
Sexton Katy
Johansson Camilla
Kutz Andrea

Allery Sylvie

Curtis Carolyn
Duprez Benedicte
Wilding Margaret
Ohlsson Margit
Ketelsen Elisabeth
Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Gjores Kerstin

van Rijsel Wilhelmina
Sellares Rosa

FIN
GBR
SWE
GER
FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
SWE
DEN
GBR
GBR
SWE
GBR
ESP

WOMEN'S 100 m BACKSTROKE

Sheppard Alison
Sexton Katy
Sponseller Camilla
Allery Sylvie

Allery Sylvie

Curtis Carolyn
Duprez Benedicte
Duprez Benedicte
Ohlsson Margit
Ketelsen Elisabeth
Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Gjores Kerstin

van Rijsel Wilhelmina
Sellares Rosa

GBR
GBR
SWE
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA
SWE
DEN
GBR
GBR
SWE
GBR
ESP

0:29.75
0:29.84
0:31.95
0.31,71
0:31.94
0:34.29
0.35,15
0.36,86
0:37.11
0.40,60
0.43,93
0:46.51
0:57.14
1.05,08
1.59,27

1.05,02
1:03.30
1.07,44
1.08,21
1:09.20
1:15.11
1.17,21
1.20.78
1.21,81
1:30.32
1.38,62
1:46.11
2:07.47
2.25,93
4.18,07

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

28/01/2012 Espoonlahti
10/02/2013 Crawley
18/06/2011 Goteborg
02/06/2013 Berlin
05/07/2014 Millau
15/06/2013 Plymouth
10/08/2006 San Francisco
21/04/2001 London
07/09/2011 Yalta
04/05/2013 Holstebro
21/10/2006 Luxembourg
04/05/2012 Sheffield
14/06/2012 Riccione
03/03/2006 Swansea
08/07/2006 Madrid

29/05/1998
29/01/2012 Crawley
05/08/2010 Goteborg
19/09/2009 Cadiz
08/08/2014 Montreal
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
9.8.2006 San Francisco
29/06/2012 Canet
05/08/2010 Géteborg
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
21/10/2006 Luxembourg
06/05/2011 Cardiff
15/06/2012 Riccione
22/01/2006 Sheffield
20/08/2005 Stockholm



=rnn

eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’S 200 m BACKSTROKE WOMEN’S 200 m BACKSTROKE

Kasparowicz Kamil GER 2.03,80 01/08/2010 Géteborg 25-29 Casson Sophie GBR  2:17.56 18/06/2011 Leeds
Florea Razvan ROU 2.04,43 01/08/2010 Géteborg 30-34 Corben Joanna GBR  2.22,52 02/06/2002 London
Pontaliti Alessandro ITA 2:09.67 11/06/2012 Riccione 35-39 Corben Joanna GBR  2.23,47 03/06/2005 Glasgow
Vogel Mark DEN 212,27 01/08/2010 Géteborg 40-44 Corben Joanna GBR  2.27,78 20/06/2010 Glasgow
Granger Nicolas FRA 2:15.31 22/06/2013 Antibes 45-49 Parocchi Silvia ITA 2:31.07  11/06/2012 Riccione
Wolny Dariusz POL 2.25,15 01/08/2010 Géteborg 50-54 Pipes Nielsen Karlyn FRA  2:3555 11/06/2012 Riccione
Bregman Hugo NED 2:29.06 04/09/2013 Eindhoven 55-59 Crabbe Colette BEL  2:49.22 05/09/2013 Eindhoven
Boschetti Ettore Luigi ITA 2:32.28 04/08/2014 Montreal 60-64 Duprez Benedicte FRA  2:55.53 11/06/2012 Riccione
Horstmann Bernd GER 2.40,92 22/02/2008 Kéin 65-69 Ohlsson Margit SWE  3:00.24 08/09/2011 Yalta
Horstmann Bernd GER 2:49.85 05/09/2013 Eindhoven 70-74 Ketelsen Elisabeth DEN 3:16.64 05/09/2013 Eindhoven
Hole Gerhard GER 3.13,69 01/08/2010 Géteborg 75-79 Asher Jane GBR  3.34,35 16/06/2006 Manchester
Ziegler Jan CZE 3.33,41 19/08/2005 Stockholm 80-84 Asher Jane GBR  3:47.96 06/05/2012 Sheffield
Hauter Karl GER 3.56,47 23/04/2010 KoIn 85-89 Thein Edith ISR 4.29,16  29/08/2003 Millau

Ferm Nils SWE 4.32,63 18/09/2009 Cadiz 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 5.17,36  03/03/2006 Swansea
Harrison John GBR 6.10,65 31/01/2010 Crawley 95-99 Angulo Bernarda ESP  8.49,98 31/07/2009 Madrid
MEN’S 50 m BREASTSTROKE WOMEN'S 50 m BREASTSTROKE

Vladimirov Alexandr RUS 0:28.30 25/04/2014 Saturn 25-29 Seminatore Sabrina ITA 0.32,01  23/06/1989

Lisogor Oleg UKR 0.28,63 03/08/2010 Goteborg 30-34 Heidemann Nicole GER  0:32.22 03/09/2013 Eindhoven
Bragin Vladislav RUS 0.28,80 26/04/2009 Dubna 35-39 Crescentini Roberta ITA 0.33,10  25/06/2011 Ostia/Rome
Montini Alberto ITA 0.28,84 16/09/2009 Cadiz 40-44 Bondarenko Svetlana UKR 0:33.44 06/09/2011 Yalta

Rolli Rico ITA 0:29.63 24/06/2011 Ostia/Rome 45-49 Kulis Marzena ITA 0.34,05 16/09/2009 Cadiz
Borios Olivier FRA 0.30,97 16/09/2009 Cadiz 50-54 Coro Monica ITA 0:34.18  13/06/2012 Riccione
Kusch Walter GER 0.31,05 16/09/2009 Cadiz 55-59 Frese Dagmar GER  0:37.80 21/06/2014 Hannover
Starzec Christophe FRA 0:34.25 05/09/2011 Yalta 60-64 Senftleben Monika GER 0.38,48 27/03/2002 Christchurch
Klukowski Josef POL 0:35.93 06/08/2014 Montreal 65-69 Gabrilo Giurgiza SLO  0:40.51 13/06/2012 Riccione
Makarenkov Yury RUS 0:38.06 03/09/2013 Eindhoven 70-74  Senftleben Monika GER  0:41.67 22/06/2014 Hannover
Reichelt Hans GER 0:39.57 01/07/2011 Hannover 75-79  Pellis Eliane BEL 0.46.69 16/09/2009 Cadiz
Muller Werner GER 0:43.93 15/06/2013 Sindelfingen 80-84 Pellis Eliane BEL 0:48.36  16/03/2013 Wachtebeke
Giera Gerhard GER 0:48.94 15/06/2013 Sindelfingen 85-89 Kokorina Olga RUS 057,24 16/09/2009 Cadiz
Reitemeyer Hermann GER 1:00.98 03/07/2011 Hannover 90-94 Kokorina Olga RUS 1:03.72  01/06/2013 St.Petersburg

Caputi Aldo ITA  1.35.94 07/03/2010 Napoli 95-99 Sellares Rosa ESP  4.20,32 02/07/2005 Manresa
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European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’S 100 m BREASTSTROKE

Jones Christopher GBR
Schmollinger Patrick AUT
Bragin Vladislav RUS
Bragin Vladislav RUS

Pylypchenko Volodymyr UKR
Pylypchenko Volodymyr UKR

Kusch Walter GER
Schallon Ralph Sul
Shefa Gershon ISR
Walker Thomas GBR
Reichelt Hans GER
Mdaller Werner GER
Reitemeyer Hermann GER
Reitemeyer Hermann GER
Giannetta Francesco ITA

MEN’S 200 m BREASTSTROKE

Jones Christopher GBR
Gillingham Nicholas GBR
Gillingham Nicholas GBR
Montini Alberto ITA
Montini Alberto ITA
Pylypchenko Volodymyr UKR
Podmarev Timur RUS
Marugo Lorenzo ITA
Shefa Gershon ISR
Negri Claudio ITA
Reichelt Hans GER
Hauter Karl GER
Hauter Karl GER
Reitemeyer Hermann GER

1.02,65
1.04,40
1.02,72
1:03.60
1.06,35
1:10.08
1.12,85
1:18.15
1.21,75
1.26,70
1:29.95
1:42.33
1.56,64
2:26.57
4:58.20

218,17
2.20,43
2.20,29
2:22.84
2:24.39
2:33.54
2:39.28
2:45.67
2.59,99
3.11,67
3:24.08
3.47,98
4.13,91
5:51.26

30/08/2007 Kranj
28/08/2003 Millau
25/10/2009 Vantaa
20/05/2012 St.Petersburg
17/09/2009 Cadiz
04/08/2014 Montreal
17/09/2009 Cadiz
04/08/2014 Montreal
19/04/2008 Perth
23/01/2005 Sheffield
01/07/2011 Hannover
14/06/2013 Sindelfingen
05/08/2006 San Francisco
07/09/2011 Yalta
11/02/2012 Riccione

20/06/2008 Manchester
25/08/1999 Innsbruck
05/06/2004 Riccione
15/06/2012 Riccione
31/05/2013 Trevisio
08/08/2014 Montreal
15/06/2012 Riccione
15/06/2012 Riccione
23/04/2008 Perth
14/05/2006 Genova
29/05/2011 Firenze
19/03/2005 Kolin
05/08/2010 Goteborg
09/09/2011 Yalta

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

WOMEN’S 100 m BREASTSTROKE

Heidemann Nicole
Vinokurenkova Natalia
Lundin Anna Karin
Bondarenko Svetlana
Kulis Marzena

Coro Monica

Frese Dagmar
Berger Harriet
Gabriho Giurgiza
Ford Diane

Knopfle Luise

Pellis Eliane
Kokorina Olga
Kokorina Olga

WOMEN’'S 200 m BREASTSTROKE

Heidemann Nicole
Vinokurenkova Natalia
Key Karen

Gorman Helen

Kulis Marzena

Coro Monica

Iseppi Esther

Rése Hannelore
Gabrilo Giurgiza

Ford Diane

Kndpfle Luise

van Obberghen Agnes
Kokorina Olga
Kokorina Olga

GER
RUS
SWE
UKR
ITA
ITA
GER
GER
SLO
GBR
GER
BEL
RUS
RUS

GER
RUS
GBR
GBR
ITA
ITA
Sul
GER
SLO
GBR
GER
BEL
RUS
RUS

1:12.37
1:11.52
1.14,84
1:14.12
1.13,49
1:15.50
1:24.78
1.29,86
1:30.16
1:37.39
1:44.00
1:50.05
2.09,75
2:27.29

2.35,82
2:35.90
2:46.59
2:42.90
240,42
2:50.92
3:04.04
3.16,08
3:24.25
3:30.66
3:43.29
4:05.52
4.43,93
5:21.78

01/07/2011 Hannover
04/08/2014 Montreal
18/06/2011 Goteborg
11/06/2012 Riccione
17/09/2009 Cadiz
11/06/2012 Riccione
20/06/2014 Hannover
07/06/2004 Riccione
11/06/2012 Riccione
09/03/2013 Swansea
20/06/2014 Hannover
16/03/2013 Wachtebeke
31/05/2009 St.Petersburg
02/06/2013 St.Petersburg

19/09/2009 Cadiz
08/08/2014 Montreal
05/05/2012 Sheffield
08/08/2014 Montreal
19/09/2009 Cadiz
15/06/2012 Riccione
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
30/08/2003 Millau
15/06/2012 Riccione
14/06/2013 Plymouth
04/04/2014 Gera
04/05/2012 Eindhoven
30/05/2009 St.Petersburg
01/06/2013 St.Petersburg
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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’S 50 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN’S 50 m BUTTERFLY

Mukhin Sergey RUS 0:24.35 05/09/2013 Eindhoven 25-29 Kristiansen Linda DEN 0.27,90 02/08/2010 Goteborg
Ebenbichler Marco AUT 0.24,87 26/07/2009 Hall 30-34 Tavernier Angela FRA 0:28.15  05/08/2014 Montreal
Foster Mark GBR 0.24,70 19/08/2005 Stockholm 35-39 Crescentini Roberta ITA 0:28.25  25/06/2011 Ostia/Rome
Atasay Serkan TUR 0:25.07 08/09/2011 Yalta 40-44 Parocchi Silvia ITA 0.29,45 02/06/2007 Prato

Rolli Rico ITA 0:26.23 25/06/2011 Ostia/Rome 45-49 Hammar Anna SWE 0:29.89 05/09/2013 Eindhoven
Bregman Hugo NED 0.27,10 10/05/2009 Eindhoven 50-54 Zingler Angela GER  0.30,24 04/06/2004 Riccione
Bregman Hugo NED 0:27.47 05/09/2013 Eindhoven 55-59  Wilson Judith GBR  0.32,24  29/07/2000 Muinchen
Claret Josep ESP 0.29,22 24/04/2004 Girona 60-64 Zingler Angela GER  0:33.43 05/08/2014 Montreal
Claret Josep ESP 0.28,54 27/06/2009 Girona 65-69 Schulz Christel GER  0.35,77 6.8.2006 San Francisco
Claret Josep ESP 0:31.28 17/08/2014 Baltimore 70-74 Wilson Judith GBR  0:36.36  05/08/2014 Montreal

le Dall Jean FRA 0.35,68 05/07/2008 Mulhouse 75-79 Asher Jane GBR  0.41,99 6.8.2006 San Francisco
Miller Werner GER 0:39.17 14/06/2013 Sindelfingen 80-84 Asher Jane GBR  0:46.21 17/06/2011 Leeds

Danieli Silvano ITA 0:53.71 03/03/2012 Brescia 85-89 Kokorina Olga RUS  1.05,81 01/06/2008 St. Petersburg
Siegel Heinz GER 1:10.34 04/06/2004 Riccione 90-94

MEN’S 100 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN'S 100 m BUTTERFLY

Bowe Matthew GBR 0.54,29 02/03/2008 Swansea 25-29 Ramm Aimee GBR 1.03,95 20/06/2008 Manchester
Gherghel loan ROU 0.54,19 03/08/2010 Goteborg 30-34 Jacobsen Mette DEN 1.03,79  07/05/2006 Ishoj

Mavin Stephen GBR 0:56.28 05/05/2012 Sheffield 35-39 Verbauen Pascale BEL 1.05,87 22/06/1998 Casablanca
Atasay Serkan TUR 0:56.17 06/09/2011 Yalta 40-44 Parocchi Silvia ITA 1.05,33  29/08/2007 Kranj

Montini Alberto ITA 0:59.60 03/09/2013 Eindhoven 45-49 Bosisio Franca ITA 1:06.91  25/06/2014 Riccione
Bregman Hugo NED 0.59,67 10/05/2009 Eindhoven 50-54 Pipes Nielsen Karlyn FRA 1:10.21  13/06/2012 Riccione
Bregman Hugo NED 1:01.29 03/09/2013 Eindhoven 55-59 Crabbe Colette BEL 1:12.84  03/09/2013 Eindhoven
Bielicz Leonard SWE 1:07.37 06/08/2014 Montreal 60-64 Wilson Judith GBR 1.17,34 06/06/2004 Riccione
Claret Josep ESP 1.07,78 16/09/2009 Cadiz 65-69 Merten Brigitte GER  1:26.13  03/09/2013 Eindhoven
Claret Josep ESP 1:14.47 06/08/2014 Montreal 70-74  Wilson Judith GBR 1:24.55 06/08/2014 Montreal
Divano Giulio ITA 1.28,30 01/03/2009 Brescia 75-79 Neuhauser Sylvia AUT  1.50,12 06/06/2004 Riccione
Divano Giulio ITA 1:29.39 06/03/2011 Brescia 80-84 Neuhauser Sylvia AUT  2.01,54 16/09/2009 Cadiz

Hauter Karl GER 2.05,21 23/04/2010 Koln 85-89 Kaplan Bader Yvette FRA 2:40.97 23/06/2013 Antibes

Caputi Aldo ITA 246,91 09/07/2005 Trieste 90-94
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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’S 200 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN'S 200 m BUTTERFLY

Polyakov Anatoliy RUS 2.06,46 17/09/2009 Cadiz 25-29 Slatter Helen GBR  2.20,72 27/06/1996 Sheffield
Meyer Philippe SUl  2.06,82 18/08/2005 Stockholm 30-34 Jacobsen Mette DEN 2.13,60 07/05/2006 Ishoj
Meyer Philippe SuUl 2.09,03 9.8.2006 San Francisco 35-39 Latty Nicola GBR  2.27,21 30/08/2007 Kranj

Volk Uwe GER 2:12.36 15/06/2012 Riccione 40-44 Latty Nicola GBR  2:27.20 15/06/2012 Riccione
Cappelletti Mauro ITA 2:13.69 22/06/2011 Rome 45-49 Bosisio Franca ITA 2:30.37  08/08/2014 Montreal
Bregman Hugo NED 2.15,06 15/06/2012 Riccione 50-54 Reibel Oberle Susanne GER  2:37.91 08/08/2014 Montreal
Bregman Hugo NED 2.19,18 04/05/2013 Eindhoven 55-59 Nagovitsyna Larisa RUS  2:53.11 08/08/2014 Montreal
Berger Parick FRA 2:39.84 08/08/2014 Montreal 60-64 Neumeister Marcela GER  3:10.31  15/06/2012 Riccione
Parr Derek GBR 2.47,60 20/06/2009 Cardiff 65-69 Makarova Kira RUS  3:28.48 04/09/2013 Eindhoven
Schopke Glinter GER 3.04,35 05/08/2010 Goteborg 70-74 Wilson Judith GBR  3:40.14 08/08/2014 Montreal
Mller Werner GER 3.31,90 25/04/2009 Uelzen 75-79 Neuhauser Sylvia AUT  4.03,55 09/06/2004 Riccione
Divano Giulio ITA 3:31.42 22/06/2011 Ostia/Rome 80-84 Neuhauser Sylvia AUT 4.22,67 17/09/2009 Cadiz
Hauter Karl GER 4.46,99 24/04/2010 KoIn 85-89 Pottier Anne FRA  8.20,86 04/07/2008 Mulhouse
Caputi Aldo ITA 6.0542 08/07/2005 Trieste 90-94

MEN’S 200 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY WOMEN'S 200 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Kasprowicz Kamil GER 2.05,98 03/08/2010 Goteborg 25-29 Karpeeva Svetlana RUS  2:21.84 19/05/2012 St.Petersburg
Carstensen Jacob DEN 2.07,38 03/08/2010 Goteborg 30-34 Vinokurenkova Natalia RUS  2:21.28 02/09/2013 Eindhoven
Granger Nicholas FRA 2.11,23 25/03/2002 Christchurch 35-39 Parocchi Silvia ITA 2.28,83 04/06/2004 Riccione
Montini Alberto ITA 211,67 15/09/2009 Cadiz 40-44 Gorman Helen GBR  2:30.33  13/06/2014 Swansea
Granger Nicholas FRA 2:11.22 13/06/2012 Riccione 45-49 Kehbein Barbara GER  2:32.43 20/06/2014 Hannover
Nakkas Ahmed TUR 2:22.95 06/08/2014 Montreal 50-54 Pipes Nielsen Karlyn FRA 2:34.32  13/06/2012 Riccione
Bregman Hugo NED 2:25.49 02/09/2013 Eindhoven 55-59 Crabbe Colette BEL 2:44.01  02/09/2013 Eindhoven
Weyhenke Robert NED 2:34.23 05/05/2012 Eindhoven 60-64 Merten Brigitte GER  2.58,08 7.8.2006 San Francisco
Shefa Gershon ISR 2.44,44 21/04/2008 Perth 65-69 Merten Brigitte GER  3:05.40 01/07/2011 Hannover
Horstmann Bernd GER 2:59.95 02/09/2013 Eindhoven 70-74 Schulz Christel GER 3.14,07 13/03/2010 Gera

Hole Gerhard GER 3.07,29 03/08/2010 Goteborg 75-79 Asher Jane GBR  3.38,46 29/01/2006 London
Alberiche Roberto ESP 3:29.66 14/07/2012 Valencia 80-84 Asher Jane GBR  3:54.07 06/05/2011 Cardiff
Hauter Karl GER 3.57,74 03/08/2010 Goteborg 85-89 Kiss Agnes HUN  5:22.50 13/06/2012 Riccione

Caputi Aldo ITA 543,35 16/08/2005 Stockholm 90-94
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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

MEN’S 400 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Granger Nicholas FRA 4.31,47
Wojt Lukasz GER 4:24.11
Granger Nicholas FRA 4.4245
Vogel Uwe GER 4:43.00
Granger Nicholas FRA 4:43.83
Marugo Lorenzo ITA 5.03,27
Jouandon Marc FRA  5:27.46
Marugo Lorenzo ITA 5:29.55
Alberiche Roberto ESP 5.55,49
Smerda Rudolf CZE 6:30.58
Divano Giulio ITA 7.06,33
Divano Giulio ITA 7:12.63
Hauter Karl GER 8.34,82

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY MEN

USG Copenhaven DEN 1.35,06
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod RUS  1:34.39
Poseidon Moscow RUS 1:36.91
Centro Nuoto Bastilia ITA  1:41.67
Goteborg Sim SWE 1:49.96
CN Marseille FRA 2.00,76
Gavrilych Masters UKR 2:50.46

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY MEN

Gymnasium Spilimbergo ITA 1:47.39
Katran Masters Odessa UKR 1:44.73
No Stars Masters Chernigiv. UKR  1:47.87
Centro Nuoto Bastia ITA 1:57.72
Master Israel ISR 2.05,39
Ujbuda Budapest HUN 2:18.67
PVK Brno CZE 3:07.15

06/07/1994 Montreal
09/03/2013 Wiirzburg
28/03/2002 Christchurch
12/06/2012 Riccione
05/08/2014 Montreal
07/06/2004 Riccione
01/07/2012 Canet
12/06/2012 Riccione
20/04/2008 Perth
05/08/2014 Montreal
02/08/2010 Goteborg
23/06/2011 Ostia/Rome
23/04/2010 Koln

04/08/2010 Goteborg
03/09/2013 Eindhoven
03/09/2013 Eindhoven
26/06/2011 Ostia/Rome
03/09/2013 Eindhoven
13/06/2009 Vichy
28/06/2014 Odessa

06/07/2013 Trieste
14/06/2012 Riccione
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
14/06/2012 Riccione
19/09/2009 Cadiz
07/09/2011 Yalta
14/06/2012 Riccione

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

WOMEN’S 400 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Davies Sharon
Vinokurenkova Natalia
Veale Katherine
Kulis Marzena
Delissen Angela
Pipes Nielsen Karlyn
Crabbe Colette
Merten Brigitte
Merten Brigitte
Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Kaplan Bader Yvette

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY WOMEN

PSV Eindhoven

Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
Swiss Alumni Swimming
Spencer Swim Team

SG Neukdlin Berlin

SOIK Hellas Stockholm

GBR
RUS
GBR
ITA
GER
FRA
BEL
GER
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA

NED
RUS
RUS
Sul
GBR
GER
SWE

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY WOMEN

SG Ruhr

Derthona Nuoto

Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
SGS Hannover

SG Neukdlln Berlin
Spencer Swim Teanm
Simklubben Nautilus

GER
ITA
RUS
GER
GER
GBR
SWE

5.05,29
5:02.23
5.19,77
5.21,87
5:32.69
5:32.44
5:58.40
6.22,61
6.50.17
7.25,26
7.39,96
8:21.88
11:16.32

1:41.21
1:50.08
1:52.40
2:02.12
214,90
2:32.93
3.10,24

2:01.73
2:04.91
2:07.93
2:18.94
2:29.50
2:52.29
3:36.21

02/11/1990
05/08/2014 Montreal
02/06/2001 Glasgow
06/08/2006 San Francisco
20/04/2012 Koln
12/06/2012 Riccione
12/06/2012 Riccione
6.8.2006 San Francisco
25/02/2012 Berlin
02/06/2001 Glasgow
03/03/2006 Swansea
30/01/2011 Crawley
05/07/2014 Millau

05/09/2013 Eindhoven
14/06/2012 Riccione
03/09/2013 Eindhoven
03/09/2013 Eindhoven
21/06/2009 Cardiff
15/03/2014 Berlin
29/08/2007 Kranj

20/06/2014 Hannover
14/06/2012 Riccione
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
20/06/2014 Hannover
06/09/2013 Eindhoven
01/02/2014 Crawley
14/06/2012 Riccione
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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY MIXED

PSV Eindhoven
Wasserfreunde Hannover
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
Ujbuda Budapest

Bergen Og Omegn Masters

SOIK Hellas Stockholm
SOIK Hellas Stockholm

NED
GER
RUS
HUN
NOR
SWE
SWE

1:41.21
1.42,14
1:44.08
1.50,85
1:59.81
2.20,16
2.52,02

4 x 100 m FREESTYLE RELAY MEN

Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
Neva Stars-St.Petersburg
Berliner TSC

SG Dortmund

DLF Livorno Nuoto

Neptun Moscow

Hellas SK

RUS
RUS
GER
GER
ITA
RUS
SWE

3:38.01
3.44,10
3:49.69
4:02.10
4:23.79
4:56.54
6:26.39

4 x 200 m FREESTYLE RELAY MEN

Montenuoto SSD

Otter SC London

AC Bolougne Billancourt
SG Dortmund

SV Gladbeck 13
Birmingham Masters
Gavrilych Masters

ITA
GBR
FRA
GER
GER
GBR
UKR

8:22.82
8.27,22
8:32.61
8:58.50
9:52.26
11:24.80
15:55.38

05/09/2013 Eindhoven
18/09/2009 Cadiz
05/09/2013 Eindhoven
22/04/2008 Perth
14/06/2012 Riccione
18/09/2009 Cadiz
08/06/2004 Riccione

14/04/2013 Saturn
01/06/2013 St Petersburg
22/06/2014 Hannover
22/06/2014 Hannover
15/12/2013 Livorno
17/04/2011 Perm
29/11/2014 Falkenberg

07/12/2013 Riccione
18/06/2010 Glasgow
13/11/2011 Talence
20/04/2012 KoIn
08/04/2011 Essen
14/06/2013 Plymouth
19/10/2013 Kiev

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY MIXED

Aquatic Team Roma
Neva Stars-St.Petersburg

No Stars Masters Chernigiv

Chaika Moscow

Bergen Og Omegn Masters

Spencer Swim Team
AZSC. Antwerp

ITA
RUS
UKR
RUS
NOR
GBR
BEL

1.53,48
1:52.94
1:565.79
2:03.93
2:13.19
2:35.86
3:16.01

4 x100 m FREESTYLE RELAY WOMEN

SG Ruhr

Otter SC London

Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
Trafford Metro Manchester
Spencer Swim Team
Spencer Swim Team

GER
GBR
RUS
GBR
GBR
GBR

4:11.02
413,17
4:17.76
4:42.00
5:18.54
6:02.33

4 x200 m FREESTYLE RELAY WOMEN

Trafford Metro Manchester
U.S.G. Copenhaven
AZ&PC Amersfoort

SG Neukdlln Berlin
Spencer Swim Team
Spencer Swim Team

GBR
DEN
NED
GER
GBR
GBR

9:23.95
9.25,21
9:28.16
10:37.48
11:29.37
13:25.01

14/06/1998

01/06/2013 St.Petersburg
04/09/2013 Eindhoven
04/09/2013 Eindhoven
14/06/2012 Riccione
05/03/2011 Swansea
04/09/2013 Eindhoven

22/06/2014 Hannover
19/06/2010 Glasgow
05/06/2011 St Petersburg
17/06/2011 Leeds
06/03/2011 Swansea
14/06/2013 Plymouth

06/05/2012 Sheffield
08/05/2010 Gentofte
04/05/2012 Eindhoven
18/06/2011 Leeds
14/06/2013 Plymouth
01/02/2014 Crawley
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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming — Long Course — Records up to December 31, 2014

4 x 100 m MEDLEY RELAY MEN

Neva Stars-St.Petersburg
KGSC Kidlington

March Marlins

Poseidon Moscow

SG Schoneberg Berlin
Birmingham Masters
Gavrilych Masters

RUS
GBR
GBR
RUS
GER
GBR
UKR

4:05.89
4:11.37
4:14.75
4:34.58
5:03.02
5:37.43
7:47.87

4 x 100 m FREESTYLE RELAY MIXED

W 98 Hannover

Otter SC London

Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod
Trafford Metro

Spencer Swim Team

PSV Eindhoven

DER
GBR
RUS
RUS
GBR
GBR
NED

3:48.68
3:56.35
3:59.41
4:13.27
4:40.45
5:23.05
8:07.20

4 x 200 m FREESTYLE RELAY MIXED

1.Dresdener SG

Otter SC London

Berliner TSC

Neva Stars-St.Petersburg
SG Neukdlln Berlin

SF Bonn

AZSC. Antwerp

GBR
GBR
GER
RUS
GER
GER
BEL

8:59.27
8.57,53
9:05.40
9:43.92
10:36.12
12:33.28
15:41.78

02/06/2013 St.Petersburg
15/06/2013 Plymouth
05/05/2012 Sheffield
16/04/2011 Perm
19/04/2013 Wetzlar
05/05/2012 Sheffield
28/06/2014 Odessa

20/06/2014 Hannover
18/06/2011 Leeds
12/04/2013 Saturn
25/04/2014 Saturn
18/06/2011 Leeds
13/06/2014 Swansea
05/05/2013 Eindhoven

06/12/2014 Dresden
20/06/2010 Glasgow
23/02/2014 Berlin
31/05/2014 St.Petersburg
04/04/2014 Gera
04/04/2014 Gera
08/12/2012 Brussels

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

4 x 100 m MEDLEY RELAY WOMEN

De Dinkel Denekamp NED  4:45.47 04/05/2013 Eindhoven
Hamburger SC GER 4.43.78 26/05/2013 Hamburg
Long Eaton GBR  4:52.94 05/05/2012 Sheffield
SSF Bonn GER  4:51.73 06/04/2014 Gera
Spencer Swim Team GBR 5:46.60 14/06/2014 Swansea
SG Neukdlin Berlin GER  6:43.21 05/04/2014 Gera

4 x 100 m MEDLEY RELAY MIXED

Sisport Fiat ITA 4:24.28 16/02/2014 Torino
Otter SC London GBR  4:26.25 19/06/2011 Leeds
C.N.Aquamasters ESP  4:27.29 24/05/2014 Barcelona
AZ&PC Amersfoort NED  4:47.52 03/05/2014 Den Haag
SG Neukdlin Berlin GER  5:27.14  05/05/2013 Berlin
Neva Stars St.Peterburg RUS 6:15.21 16/04/2011 Perm



